

22.12.2025  
Item No.43  
PG/  
Ct. No.1

**WP.CT. 206 of 2025  
Praveen Kumar Thakur.  
Versus  
Union of India & ors.**

Mr. Surajit Samanta.....for the petitioner

**PER, SUJOY PAUL, ACJ.:**

1. As prayed by learned counsel for petitioner, let the matter appear after Winter Vacation.

**(SUJOY PAUL, ACJ.)**

**(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)**