

03.02.2026
Item No.08
PG/
Ct. No.1

**WP.CT. 206 of 2025
Praveen Kumar Thakur.
Versus
Union of India & ors.**

Mr. Surajit Samanta.....for the petitioner

Mr. Nilanjan Bhattacharjee

Mr. Akash Adak.....for the Union of India

PER, SUJOY PAUL, CJ.:

1. Counsel for petitioner submits that he is unwell and therefore, matter may be adjourned.
2. The other side is represented by Mr. Nilanjan Bhattacharjee, learned counsel.
3. Let the matter appear in the monthly list of March 2026.

(SUJOY PAUL, CJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)